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VBET Перша ліга
2025/26 3rd round, Match #17

Friday, 17.08.2025, 14:00, "Yuvileinyi", Bucha. 28°C. Spectators: 100

«UCSA» Tarasivka

0 : 0

«Feniks-Mariupol» Mariupol

1 Barantsov Kyrylo
4 Balaba Nazar
45 Sabiiev Dmytro
6 Yuvkhymets Roman
81 Popravka Yehor
28 Zhdanovych Oleksii
17 Monteiru Da Silva Pedro Akasiu
20 Kharchenko Matvii
7 Sytnykov Mykyta
73 Kastro Honsalez Pablo Ramon
11 De Souza Friia Filu Romariu (C)

Substitutes
12 Postemskyi Oleksandr
99 Artem
27 Vasin Maksym
47 Dziubuk Illia
14 Zakhidnyi Pavlo
18 Lebediev Serhii
10 Sieben Pahliarini Mateus
19 Zherebetskyi Matvii
36 Amilakhanov Tymur
8 Kireiev Andrii
22 Petruk Nikita
3 Sydorenko Danylo

Coach
Mendes Ribeiro Anderson

1 Zhupanskyi Vitalii
39 Balan Denys
14 Bilyi Roman
4 Boldenkov Valerii
44 Koreshkov Valentyn
8 Panchyshyn Orest
32 Petko Serhii (C)
33 Sydorenko Vladyslav
7 Nepeipiiev Ruslan
11 Buriak Ruslan
9 Nych Nazarii

Substitutes
55 Zadereiko Anton
84 Kusyi Andrii
25 Horin Vitalii
66 Melnyk Oleksandr
77 Kovaliuk Roman
20 Orobets Ivan
16 Radchenko Maksym
19 Vilkhovyi Andrii
21 Tkachuk Andrii

Coach
Feshchuk Maksym

Referee:
Lypko Myroslav
Assistant 1:
Kieskiula Denys
Assistant 2:
Tiuteriev Maksym
4th Official:
Tytov Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Kyrychenko Yaroslav



2 / 2

VBET Перша ліга, 2025/26, 3rd round, Match #17
Friday, 17.08.2025, 14:00, "Yuvileinyi", Bucha. 28°C. Spectators: 100

«UCSA» Tarasivka 0 : 0 «Feniks-Mariupol» Mariupol
12' 32 Petko Serhii

46' 9 Nych Nazarii
16 Radchenko Maksym

17 Monteiru Da Silva Pedro Akasiu 51'

65' 4 Boldenkov Valerii
20 Orobets Ivan

73' 44 Koreshkov Valentyn
66 Melnyk Oleksandr

73' 7 Nepeipiiev Ruslan
77 Kovaliuk Roman

73 Kastro Honsalez Pablo Ramon 75'

87' 11 Buriak Ruslan
19 Vilkhovyi Andrii

73 Kastro Honsalez Pablo Ramon
18 Lebediev Serhii 90+2'

28 Zhdanovych Oleksii
19 Zherebetskyi Matvii 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


